Date of Total Critical Violations WV Food Code Notice

Inspection Violations Reference

Airport Pub 6/7/2021 0 None N/A N/A
American Legion (P) 7/13/2021 7 New date on stew (upstairs) no date 3-501.17 N/A

on RTE soup

Plumbing for ice machine needs 5-205.15

replaced.
American Legion (R) 7/14/2021 2 None N/A N/A
Angels of Arkadia 10/2/2021 0 None N/A N/A

Best of Times

Bigs Enterprise, LLC 12/21/2021
Bittner Vending - (Automated) 7/21/2021 0 None N/A N/A
Bittner Vending - Pro Stainless 7/27/2021 1 None N/A N/A
Blankenship’s County Store 7/13/2021 1 None N/A N/A
Brookedale 10/29/2021 0 None N/A N/A
Burger King 5/20/2021 1 None N/A N/A
11/16/2021 1 None N/A N/A
Burlington Cafe 6/23/2021 1 None N/A N/A
12/21/2021 1 No air gap provided on utility sink 5-202.13 N/A
Burlington General Store 6/23/2021 1 None N/A N/A
12/21/2021 0 None N/A N/A
Burlington United Methodist 6/30/2021 1 Mouse droppings under rack by 6-501.71 N/A
Kitchen sugar in storage area.
12/21/2021 0 None N/A N/A
Calvary United Methodist Church 11/1/2021 0 None N/A N/A

The Canal Hot Spot



Date of
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Critical Violations

WV Food Code

Notice

Candlewyck Inn

Castiglia Italian Eatery

Catamount Children's Center
Chapel Hill Farm

Chef Paul's Kitchen & Catering
(closed)

Chef Pauls Kitceh & Catering
(Located at My Place)

Clancy’s Irish Pub

The Classic Grill (Closed)
Cornell Street Group Home
Country Catering

Countryside Inn and Tea House

Cumberland Moose Lodge #271

Inspection

7/30/2021

6/22/2021

6/28/2021

7/14/2021

6/16/2021

12/28/2021

7/8/2021

7/13/2021

Violations

Chemicals stored on food contact
surface.

Discard discolored cheese in prep
fridge.

Baked potaotes need to be held at
135 degrees or above.

No dates on food items in walk in.

Items in fridge need dates (stand up,
prep unit)

None

Several refrigerated items not date
marked.
Bottle of chemiclas has no label.

Past date/undatd food (advanteo)
Handwash sink (bar) supply hot
Handles - fridge, handwash sink
needs cleaned.

The mop sink located in the kitchen
does not have an air gap as required
due to attached hose on faucet/in
sink.

None

Bowl in container of fries.

Reference

7-201.11

3-701.11

3-501.16

3-501.17

3-501.17

N/A

3-501.17
7-102.11
3-501.17
5-202.12
6-501.12

5-203.14

N/A

3-501.17

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A



Date of

Total

Critical Violations

WV Food Code

Notice

Inspection

Culinary Services at ATK 10/22/2021
CVsS 5/21/2021
10/26/2021

Daddy Lou's Pub & Pantry 5/24/2021
11/1/2021

Dairy Queen (K) 5/10/2021
11/16/2021

Dawg House, The

Dawnview Manor 7/7/2021
Deb's Concession 6/22/2021
Denny’s Restaurant 6/2/2021

12/20/2021

Desperado's Bar and Grill 6/22/2021

Violations

o

N

Date food in fridge held over 24
hours (walk in) meat, mac salad and
prep unite.

Temperature monitoring in
fridge/freezers (thermometer)

None
None
None

None
None

None
None

Handwashing sink needs to be
assessable at all times.

None

Kitchen area cold holding in upper
40's/Eggs 60 degrees * top tray of
eggs discarded; other eggs moved to
colder temperature

Mouse droppings in trash cabinet in
front.

Sanitizer stored in food
countainer/not labeled.

Cutting boards in kitchen needs
cleaned.

Undated items in walkpin

Eggs of temperature (kitchen)

Prep holding containers our of
temperature (cold)

Dates missing on 3 containers.

Reference
3-501.17

4-204.112

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A

N/A
N/A

5-205.11

N/A

3-501.16

6-501.111
7-102.11
4-602.11A5
3-501.17

3-501.16
3-501.16

3-501.17

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A
N/A

N/A
N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A



Date of Total Critical Violations WV Food Code Notice

Inspection Violations Reference

11/9/2021 4 None N/A N/A

Dollar General (B) 5/27/2021 0 None N/A N/A
12/21/2021 0 None N/A N/A

Dollar General (Fort Ashby) 5/24/2021 0 None N/A N/A
11/30/2021 1 None N/A N/A

Dollar General (Fountain) 5/21/2021 0 None N/A N/A
11/1/2021 0 None N/A N/A

Dollar General (K) 5/20/2021 0 None N/A N/A
10/27/2021 2 None N/A N/A

Dollar General - R 6/22/2021 1 None N/A N/A
11/1/2021 1 None N/A N/A

Dollar Tree 5/21/2021 1 None N/A N/A
10/27/2021 4 None N/A N/A

Domino’s Pizza 6/8/2021 3 Food contact surfaces need cleaned. 4-601.11 N/A

(tabletop & pizza cutter)

Duckies 6/10/2021 6 Several items in walk in fridge past 7 3-501.17 N/A
days

Dusty Trail Saloon
EAA Chapter 426 7/14/2021 0 None N/A N/A

Eagle's Nest General Store



Date of Total Critical Violations WV Food Code Notice
Inspection Violations Reference
El Jinete 8/10/2021 6 Walk in temerature is about 41 3-501.16 Walk-in was
degrees warm but
employee
siad it was
getting
repaired.
We had
employee
move eggs
to lower
temperature
holding.

Elk Garden General Store

Evan’s Dairy Dip 717/2021 4 Chemical bottle in back needs label. 7-102.11 N/A
Coffee creamer in walk in expired. 3-501.17
Family Dollar (K) 5/20/2021 1 Mouse droppings evident in isles 25, 6-501.11 Will return
26, 17 week of 5/24
to confirm
pest control
managemen
t.
11/16/2021 0 None N/A N/A
Fat Bottom Grille (Mobile) 7/1/2021 1 Handwash blocked confirm blackflow 5-205.11 N/A
preventor located on unit - install if
not.
Fat Bottom Grille 12/7/2021 0 None N/A Ok to
operate
Fireside Inn Restaurant 717/2021 3 Pork stuffing, turkey gravey, and fish 3-501.17 N/A

(walk in) past date. Discard
Flying W Farms LLC 10/8/2021 1 None N/A N/A

Fort Ashby Corner Pub
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Fountain Ruritan Building
Fox’s Pizza Den (F)

Fox’s Pizza Den (K)

Furn Acres Market

G & W Inc. (Formally New Mart)

Good Carma Catering LLC

Grady’s 1 Stop

H & L Smokehouse LLC

Haddy's

Hagen's Lounge

Hagerstown Canteen Service
(Automated Packaging)

Hagerstown Canteen Service
(ATK)

Hage’s Market

Hideaway Tavern, The (closed)

Inspection
7/12/2021

6/28/2021

6/7/2021
12/28/2021

6/22/2021

12/21/2021

6/28/2021

6/28/2021
12/21/2021

6/3/2021
12/8/2021

5/21/2021

11/9/2021

Violations

None
None
No dates on items in fridge.

Inconsistent date marking, some
items marked and others are not.

Meat in reach-in note date marked.

Items in both refridgerators need
dates

None

None
None

None
None

Ice machine not clean

Sliced meat/sandwich prep unit
items without dates

Ice machine has pink/black residue,
clean and maintain free of buildup

Items not dated

Reference
N/A

N/A

3-501.17
3-501.17

3-501.17

3-501.17

N/A

N/A
N/A

N/A
N/A

4-602.11
3-501.17

6-501/12

3-501.17

N/A

N/A

N/A
N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A
N/A

N/A
N/A

N/A

N/A



Date of Total Critical Violations WV Food Code Notice

Inspection Violations Reference
Hilltop Café
Hoover's Bar & Girill 7/8/2021 0 None N/A N/A
Hoover's Bar & Grill Truck 7182021 0 None N/A N/A
Hummingbird Café 716/2021 3 Item in back refridgerator past 7 3-501.17 Monitor
days (Haddock) temps in
prep fridge
Indie on Main, The 7/8/2021 0 None N/A N/A
Iron Horse, The 8/20/2021 0 None N/A N/A
J & B’s Quickstop 6/22/2021 0 None N/A N/A
12/21/2021 0 None N/A N/A
J & W Concessions
Jeff Davis Hot Dogs
Jin's Asian Cuisine 6/22/2021 8 Dates on food in walk in/prep unite 3-501.17 Will come
back by end
of week to
check
temperature
s.
Food prep ref. unit temperature 3-501.16
reading 47 degrees.
Marinating chicken needs stored at 3-501.16

temperatures 41 degrees or below.

6/30/2021 3 No dates on items in walk in fridge. 3-501.17 N/A
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John R. Shelton Pool
Jones & Reed Market

Jones Service Station

Keyser Group Home

Keyser Inn

Keyser Order of the Orioles

Keyser Wee Care
Kinder Center, Inc.

Kitzmiller Cottage

Inspection
12/8/2021

6/1/2021

6/14/2021
12/22/2021

12/21/2021

7/13/2021

5/10/2021
11/23/2021

8/31/2021

6/30/2021
12/21/2021

Violations

6

Can opener piercing point is dirty

No dates on items in fridge units.

None

None

Deli meats needs dates when
sliced/open

None

None

None

2-door deli fridge unit has items past
7-day limit. Ham dated 11/8/21,
chicken (bin) 11/7/21, meatballs
11/11/21

None

None
None

Reference
4-602.11

3-501.17

N/A

N/A
3-501.17

N/A

N/A

N/A
3-501.17

N/A

N/A
N/A

A
reinspection
to assess
your
correction of
these
violations
will be
conducted
on, or about
12/13/21.

N/A

N/A
N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A
N/A

N/A

N/A
N/A
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Knobley Farm Convenience

Knobley Mountain Café

Linda's Old Furnace Restaurant

Little Caesars

Little People's LLC

Long Spring

McDonald’s

McGee Farms LLC
M & S Desserts & Bakery
Malino's Pizza Il

Mansfield Rainbow Lanes LLC
(closed)

Marla's Main Street Bakery
Martie’s Bunz LLC

(closed)
Martin’s Food Store

Inspection
7/12/2021

6/22/2021

7/13/2021

6/4/2021
12/28/2021

6/28/2021
12/28/2021

5/10/2021
11/16/2021

6/1/2021
12/28/2021

6/10/2021

6/7/2021

5/20/2021

5/10/2021
11/16/2021

Violations

No dates on food items in large prep
unit. (chili sauceand sausage)

Meat slicer needs cleaned.
Min prep unit at 48 degrees

None

Items without date or past 7 days.
Bacon/pancake mix by griddle - not
in temperature

None

Chicken in walk-in and topping
containers (bottom prep) do not have
dates.

Mouse droppings under sink.
None

None
None

None
None

No disignated handwashing sink.

None

Out of date food in fridge, some not
dated.

None
None

Reference
3-501.17

4-602.11
3-501.16
N/A

3-501.17

3-501.16

N/A
3-501.17

6-501.111
N/A

N/A
N/A

N/A
N/A

2-301.15

N/A

3-501.17

N/A
N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A
N/A

N/A
N/A

N/A
N/A

N/A
N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A
N/A
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Me Me D's Catering
Mill Creek Country Club
Mill Meadow Group Home

Millstone BBQ

Minco Camp

Meals for the Elderly (EG)

Meals for the Elderly (K)
Meals for the Elderly (R)
Meals for the Elderly (SG)
Moose Lodge #662

Mountaineer Mart

My Place (Hi-Lo Supper Club)

New Creek Tavern

North Branch Craft Pub

Inspection
716/2021

7/29/2021

7/9/2021

7/29/2021

6/23/2021
12/22/2021

7712021

7/13/2021

6/24/2021

6/22/2021
12/21/2021

9/24/2021

7/6/2021

5/24/2021
11/23/2021

Violations

None
None
None
Date food items (thawing) or held

over 24 hours (cheese dish,
coleslaw)

None
None

None

None
Expired milk, walk-in fridge

None
None

Bar ice scoop lying in ice

The ceiling in back needs tiles
replaced, beer cooler wall needs
repaired.

Expired eggs, 5 undated items in
vitamin water fridge.

Rags stored in handwashing sink.

None

Reference

N/A

N/A

N/A

3-501.17

N/A
N/A

N/A

N/A

3-501.17

N/A
N/A

3-304-.12
6-501.11

3-501.17

5-205.11B
N/A

N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A

N/A
N/A

N/A

N/A
N/A

N/A
N/A

N/A

Dog bowls
noted by 3
compartmen
t sink -
reminder of
code 6-
501.115
(past write

ups)

N/A
N/A



Date of Total Critical Violations WV Food Code Notice

Inspection Violations Reference
Nu View Video 5/20/2021 0 None N/A N/A
10/26/2021 0 None N/A N/A
Optima #1317
Page's Ice Cream 6/22/2021 2 Hot dogs and hamburger need date 3-501.17 N/A
and label.
Pathways - Transitional Living 7/9/2021 1 None N/A N/A
Perfect Timing (Formally Ray's 6/28/2021 1 None N/A N/A
Texaco)
Piedmont Pool 5/28/2021 0 None N/A N/A
Piney Valley 7/9/2021 2 None N/A N/A
Pit Stop LLC
Polish Pines Golf Club 6/3/2021 3 Chemicals need to stored away from 7-201.11 N/A
food area.
Date marking on food in fridge. 3-501.17
Ponderosa

The Poppin' Kettle

Potomac State WVU Cafeteria 6/10/2021 0 None N/A N/A
(The Commons)

Potomac State WVU Cafeteria 6/10/2021 0 None N/A N/A
(The Rapids)

PSC Hospitality Program 6/10/2021 3 Chemicals need moved from food 7-201.11 N/A
contact surface.
Date marking in walk in fridge. 3-501.17
Potomac Valley Hospital 6/3/2021 4 None N/A N/A
12/8/2021 0 None N/A N/A
Press Little Market 716/2021 1 None N/A N/A

12/1/2021 2 Hot holding at 100 3-501.16 N/A



Date of
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Critical Violations

WV Food Code
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Press Snack Bar LLC

Queens Point Coffee

Rees Headlee Cottage

Rita's Italian Ice
Roadhouse Pub

Route 28 Bar & Grill LLC
Route 28 Discount Grocery

Royal Restaurant

Rusty Spur
Sammy, Inc

Save-A-Lot

Inspection

7/6/2021
12/1/2021

5/24/2021

11/23/2021

6/30/2021
12/21/2021

6/28/2021

7/13/2021

6/16/2021

12/20/2021

7/13/2021

6/10/2021

5/20/2021

10/26/2021

Violations

Items in deli unit and small cooler
were not dated.

None
None

Evidence of mouse droppings in
storage outside and kitchen.
Food prep surfaces have food
accumulation.

None
None

None
None

Meat thawing, LG Rt, no date.

No soap at handsink.

Sausage links, egg salad, chicken
salad past date, fridge by fryer.
Items without visible dates
Provide single-use toweling at
handsink to faciltate proper
handwashing.

None
None
Package integrity (Meat Package
Open)

Chemicals infon 2-comp sink. Store
away from food prep areas or food.

Reference
3-501.17

N/A
N/A
6-501.111

4-602.11

N/A
N/A

N/A
N/A
3-501.17
6-301.11
3-501.17

3-501.17
6-301.12

N/A
N/A
3-202.15

7-201.11

N/A
N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A
N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A



Date of Total Critical Violations WV Food Code Notice

Inspection Violations Reference
School-Burlington Elementary 5/27/2021 2 Clean droppings under shelves in 6-501.111C
dry storage and monitor for new
droppings.
12/21/2021 0 None N/A N/A
School-Elk Garden Cafeteria 5/27/2021 1 None N/A N/A
12/22/2021 0 None N/A N/A
School-Frankfort High Cafeteria 5/26/2021 0 None N/A N/A
11/9/2021 0 None N/A N/A
School-Frankfort Intermediate 5/26/2021 1 None N/A N/A
11/30/2021 1 None N/A N/A
School-Frankfort Middle 5/16/2021 1 None N/A N/A
11/9/2021 0 None N/A N/A
School-Fort Ashby Primary 5/26/2021 3 Three items not dated in fridge on 3-501.17 N/A
hot holding, 1 item not dated in fridge
by ovens.
11/30/2021 1 None N/A N/A
School- Fountain Primary 5/25/2021 1 None N/A N/A
School-Keyser High 5/25/2021 2 None N/A N/A
11.29/21 1 None N/A N/A
School-Keyser Middle 5/24/2021 2 None N/A N/A
11/29/2021 1 None N/A N/A
School - Keyser Primary 5/24/2021 0 None N/A N/A
11/29/2021 1 None N/A N/A
School-Mineral County Vo-Tech 6/29/2021 0 None N/A N/A
School - Mineral County Vo-Tach 7/13/2021 0 None N/A N/A
Ag Kitchen
School-New Creek 5/25/2021 1 None N/A N/A
11/29/2021 0 None N/A N/A

School-Wiley Ford 5/26/2021 0 None N/A N/A



Date of Total Critical Violations WV Food Code Notice

Inspection Violations Reference
11/9/2021 0 None N/A N/A
Schwann’s Sales
7-11 (F) 6/28/2021 4 Pizza cutter in handwash sink. 5-205.11 N/A
Hot dogs (opened) Not dated 3-501.17
12/21/2021 1 Handsink being used for dish holding 5-205.11

during inspection and is unavailabe
for proper handwashing.

7-11 (K) 6/1/2021  two None N/A N/A
12/7/2021 1/0/1900 None N/A N/A
7-11/Subway 6/7/2021 6 Date marking on peppers in 3-501.17 N/A
refridgerator (walk-in)
None N/A N/A
Sheetz 6/3/2021 2 None N/A N/A
12/8/2021 0 None N/A N/A
Shep's Pizza LLC 7/14/2021 3 Cut onions (no date) in walk in 3-501.17 N/A
Shivvvers
Small World 6/28/2021 2 No handwash soap/paper towels at 6-301.11 N/A

handwash sink.

Staggers Recovery House 7/8/2021 2 Store raw meat separate from RTE 3-302.11 N/A
food.
The Station Bar & Grill LLC 716/2021 0 N/A N/A N/A
St. Mary’s Hall 8/10/2021 0 None N/A N/A
Stags Crossing 6/14/2021 2 None N/A N/A
12/22/2021 Egg rolls, sliced tomatoes, onions 3-501.17 N/A
not dated
Stop-Buy, Inc. 6/4/2021 0 None N/A N/A
12/20/2021 2 Hot holding units (slide door and 3-501.16 N/A

crockpot) at 100



Date of Total Critical Violations WV Food Code Notice

Inspection Violations Reference
Provide an air gap between the 5-202.13
drainline equipment and sewer
system to protect water supply.

Either remove hose adaptor or install
faucet with backflow prevention to
address compromised air gap.

Subway (Fort Ashby) 6/28/2021 0 None N/A N/A
Subway (Keyser) 6/2/2021 1 None N/A N/A
12/7/2021 1 None N/A N/A
Sure Stay Plus 4/27/2021 3 Hand drying provision 6-301.12 N/A
T & K Outlet
7-Eleven #36952 Subway 6/7/2021 6 Date marking on peppers in 3-501.17 N/A
refridgerator (walk in)
No thermometer in fridge behind 4-204.112B

counter (wood pane front)

Taste of the Town 7/7/2021 7 Increase hot hold heat temperature 3-201.16 N/A
to 135 degrees or higher.
Cook not using gloves/changing 3-301.11
gloves between activites.
Raw meat next to cornbread (top) 3-302.11
That Place on 28, LLC 7/7/2021 0 None N/A N/A
That Place on 28, LLC (Truck) 717/2021 1 Milk dated 7/6/21 3-501.17 N/A
3rd Base Bar & Grille 6/16/2021 2 No hand soap at kitchen handsink. 6-301.11 N/A
Diced tomatoes, hamburger without 3-501.17
dates.
Uncle Jonjon's Discount Grocery 6/17/2021 0 None N/A Looks Great

LLC

VFW (F) 6/28/2021 1 None N/A N/A
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Total
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WV Food Code
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VFW (K)

VFW (R)

VFD-EIk District

VFD-Burlington

VFD-Fort Ashby

VFD - Fort Ashby Fairgrounds
VFD-Keyser

VFD-New Creek
VFD-Patterson Creek
VFD-Ridgeley

VFD-Short Gap

VFD-Wiley Ford

Walgreens

Walmart

Walmart Gas Station

Wayne’s Country Fresh Meats

Wayne's Meats Il

Inspection
6/22/2021

6/22/2021

6/23/2021

12/22/2021

8/23/2021

7712021

6/22/2021

12/31/2021

7/6/2021

11/1/2021

8/25/2021

8/30/2021

6/1/2021
12/7/2021

6/3/2021

6/3/2021
12/28/2021

6/8/2021

12/28/2021

5/21/2021

Violations

None

Fryer filters need cleaned.

Chicken in kitchen fridge not dated.

None
None

None
None
None
None
None

None

Baked beans, slaw, pulled pork in
avantco not dated - date with day

None

None
None

None

None
None

Ham broth in back fride out of date.

No toweling available at front (hot
food deli area) handsink for hand
drying.

Thermometer needs cleaned more
frequently.

Reference
N/A

6-501.12
3-501.17

N/A
N/A

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A

3-501.17

N/A

N/A
N/A

N/A

N/A
N/A

3-501.17

6-301.12

4-602.11

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A
N/A

N/A

N/A
N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A



Date of Total Critical Violations WV Food Code Notice

Inspection Violations Reference
11/30/2021 6  Confirm accuracy and presence of 4-203.12 N/A
thermometers in all
refrigeration/freezer/hot holding unit.

Handsink in meat room being used 5-205.11 N/A
for storage during inspection and is
unavailable for proper handwashing.

Wilma's Diner 6/28/2021 4 Papertowels - none at handwash 6-301.12 N/A
Dates - not dated items in prep unit 3-501.17
and berg
Use time or temperature control 3-501.16

PHFs. Items in use (sausage, ham,
eggs) chipped beef bacon.



